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Managoment Secvico

CERTIFICATE

The Certification Body
of TOV SUD Managemeont Sorvice GmbH

coertifios that

Faculty Of Pharmacy
Mansoura University
Mansoura - Egypt

has ostablishod and applios
®m Quality Management System for

¢ CEPTHOMKAT ¢ CERTIFICADO ¢ CERTIFICAT

Education of Pharmacy

An audit wan porformod, Report No,. 70768076

Proof has boon furninhod that the roquiremoants
moccording to

1ISO 9001: 2008

are fulfillod. Thoe cortificate s valid until 2013-08-10
Cortificate Rogistration No. 12 100 38936 TMS
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Elective Courses: : 4 LiaY) ey Aall (V)ai

The Faculty of Pharmacy offers elective courses from which the students are free
to select eight credit hours ( 4 courses).

Course
Code
PAE 01

PAE 02
POE 03
POE 04
PDE 05
PDE 06
PBE 07
PBE 08
PHE 09
PHE 010
PME 011
PME 012
PTE 013
PTE 014
PGE 015
PGE 016
PAE 03

L: Lecture

Course Title

Advanced Pharmaceutical Analysis -

Therapeutic Drug Monitoring

Combinatorial Chemistry and Quantum Mechanics

Modern Trends in Drug Synthesis
Drug Targeting

Advanced Medicinal Chemistry
Clinical Nutrition

Cancer Biology

Geriatrics

Advanced Therapeutics

Infection control and antimicrobial stewardship
Microbiological control of pharmaceutical products:

Nano & Radiopharmaceuticals
Cosmetic Preparations

Complementary & alternative medicine
Production and Manufacture of Medicinal plants

Green Chemistry

P: Practical T: Tutorial

Credit Hours
P/T  Total

Spectroscopy 1 2

k| ek e el e ek e e el el el el e el el e
N NN NN N NN DN DN NN DNNDNNDNDDNNDNDDNDDN

E: Elective
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Programme Curriculum - Agu) yal) el

Table (1)

Semester (1) Js¥ u-w‘ A Juadll = J ¥ (5 giaual)

PA 111 Registration

PO 111 2 1 3 Registration 15 25 50 10 100
PT 111 1 1 Registration 25 - 75 - 100
PG 111 2 1 3 Registration 15 25 50 10 100
PP 111 1 1 Registration 25 - 75 . 100
NP 111 1 1 Registration 25 - 75 . 100
University Requirements
UR 111 Registration
Lect. = Lecture Period. = Periodical CW= course work Pract./ Tut. = Practical / Tutorial Wr. = Written
Table (2)

A ol Al Juall) - Y (s giasal)

Semester (2)

PA 122 Registration 100

PO 122 2 1 3 Registration 15 25 50 10 100

University Requirements
_ UNVSIOL 1 1 Registration . 50 50 -~ 100 -
Lect. = Lecture Period. = Periodical CW-= course work Pract./ Tut. = Practical / Tutorial Wr. = Written

las Ly 55 ey AT 5 1l 15 Ja (Aoaain Lllab ) e (e Jud JS (el o




Table (3)

Semester (3) JsY) (ol Al Sl - G (g gial)

Registration

Registration

NP 212 1 - 1 Registration 25 - 75 --- 100 -
1 3 Registration 15 25 50 10 100 -
1 3 Registration 15 25 50 10 100 -
1 3 Registration 15 25 50 10 100 -

Lect. = Lecture Period. = Periodical CW-= course work Pract./ Tut. = Practical / Tutorial Wr. = Written

Table (4)

Semester (4) AN pal) Juadl) - G (o ghal)

15 25 50 10

10

Registration

Registration 15 25 50

Registration 15 25 50 10

Registration 15 25 50 10

15 25 50 10

Registration

- 1 Registration 15 -- 75 10 100

Lect. = Lecture Period. = Periodical CW= course work Pract./ Tut. = Practical / Tutorial Wr. = Written




Table (5)
Semester (5) JsY) ol Al Jul) - G (g giaal)

2 1 3 15 25 50 10

2 1 3 Registration 15 25 50 10

Registration

Registration 15 25 50 10

Registration 15 25 50 10 100

1 3 Registration 15 25 50 10 100

1 3 Physiology 15 25 50 10 100

Lect. = Lecture Period. = Periodical CW-= course work Pract./ Tut. = Practical / Tutorial Wr. = Written

Table (6)
Semester (6) AU el ) Jaadl) ¢ SMEY (5 gheal)

Registration

Physical
Pharmacy

Registration

Lect. = Lecture Period. = Periodical CW= course work Pract./ Tut. = Practical / Tutorial Wr. = Written




Semester (7)

Course Title

Biotechnology

Pharmacology |11

Applied & Forensic
Pharmacognosy

Drug Information

Clinical Biochemistry

Pharmaceutical
Technology |

Medicinal Chemistry |

Pharmaceutical
Legislations and
Regulatory Affairs

Elective

Total
Lect. = Lecture

Semester (8)

Course Title
Clinical Pharmacokinetics

Quality Control and
pharmaceutical Analysis

Phytotherapy and
Aromatherapy

Therapeutics

Pharmaceutical Technology |1

Community Pharmacy
Practice

Medicinal Chemistry 11

Elective

Total
Lect. = Lecture

Course
Code

PM 414

PH 416

PG 416

PP 413

PB 414

PT 418

PD 411

PP 414

PE--

Course
Code

PP 425

PA 425

PG 427

PH 427

PT 429

PP 426

PD 422

PE ---

Table (7)

JSY) (AN Juadl) -l ) (5 ghual)

Examination Marks

Credit Hours
. . Period.
Lect. F/’;e::tt Total Pl Activity
ICW
2 1 3 Registration 15
2 1 3 Physiology 15
1 1 2 Registration 15
1 1 2 Registration 15
2 1 3 Registration 15
2 1 3 Pharmaceutics | 15
2 1 3 Organlc 15
Chemistry 111
1 - 1 Registration 25
1 1 2 Registration 15
14 8 22

Period. = Periodical

Period. = Periodical

CW= course work

Table (8)

@C\l\ wbﬂ\ Jadll - @\Jﬁ\ § $huisad)

Credit Hours

Lect.

14

CW-= course work

Pract
/Tut

1

1

8

Total Prerequisite
3 Registration
Pharmaceutical
3 Analytical
Chemistry 11
3 Pharmacogonosy |
2 Pharmacology |
3 Pharmaceutics |
3 Registration
3 Organic Chemistry
11
2 Registration
22

V¢

Period.

. Pract
Activity

oW ut.
15 25
15 25
15 25
15 25
15 25
15 25
15 25
15 25

Pract.
[Tut.

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

Wr.

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

75

50

Oral

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

Pract./ Tut. = Practical / Tutorial

Examination Marks

Wr.

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

Oral

Pract./ Tut. = Practical / Tutorial

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

Total
Marks

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

900
Wr.

Total

Marks

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

800
Wr.

Final
Exam.
Hours

= Written

= Written




Table (9)

Semester (9) Jo¥) ol o) Juadll - Gualdd) (5 giasal)
Credit Hours Examination Marks Final
Course . Period. Total !
Course Title Code  Lect. P qom HE I Acivity Pt wr oral Marks e
/Tut oW [Tut.
Medical Microbiology PM 515 2 1 3 .Gene.ral 15 25 50 10 100 2
Microbiology
Clinical pharmacy | PP 517 2 1 3 Pharmacology | 15 25 50 10 100 2
Clinical Research, & o
Pharmacovigilance PP 518 1 1 2 Registration 15 25 50 10 100 1
Pathology MD 512 1 1 2 Registration 15 25 50 10 100 1
Good Manufacturing Practice =~ PT 5110 1 1 2 Registration 15 25 50 10 100 1
Drug Marketing & - S
Pharmacoeconomics NP 513 2 2 Registration 25 75 100 2
Medicinal Chemistry 111 PD 513 2 1 3 Organic 15 25 50 10 100 2
Chemistry 111
Elective PE --- 1 1 2 Registration 15 25 50 10 100 1
Total 12 7 19 800
Lect. = Lecture Period. = Periodical CW= course work Pract./ Tut. = Practical / Tutorial Wr. = Written
Table (10)
Semester (10) (A (ol Al Jaalll - uald) (g ghasal)
Credit Hours Examination Marks Einal
Course - Period. Total
Course Title Code  Lect. 1 qope  Prerequisite Activity DU W oral Marks A
/Tut oW ITut.
. Medicinal
Drug Design PD 524 2 1 3 Chenmistry I 15 25 50 10 100 2
Toxicology and Forensic o
Chemistry PH 528 2 1 3 Registration 15 25 50 10 100 2
First Aid PH 529 1 - 1 Registration 15 -- 75 10 100 1
Research Methodology NP 524 1 - 1 Registration 25 - 75 - 100 1
Advanced Drug Delivery o
Systems PT 5211 1 1 2 Registration 15 25 50 10 100 1
Clinical Pharmacy Il &
Pharmacotherapeutics PP 529 1 1 2 Pharmacology 11 15 25 50 10 100 1
Professional Ethics NP 525 1 - 1 Registration 25 -- 75 -- 100 1
Public Health PM 526 2 - 2 Registration 15 -- 75 10 100 2
Elective PE --- 1 1 2 Registration 15 25 50 10 100 1

University Requirements

Entrepreneurship UR 525 1 - 1 Registration 25 - 75 - 100 1
Total 13 5 18 90
Lect. = Lecture Period. = Periodical CW=course work Pract./ Tut. = Practical / Tutorial Wr. = Written
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